

|
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4880-4881/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2011 in RT No.4/2010,CRLA No.161/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

B.KUMAR @ JAYAKUMAR @ LEFT.KR.@ S.KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSP.OF POLICE TR.C.B.C.I.D. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 08/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.C. Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Guru Krishna Kumar, AAG
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Advocate General for the State of Tamil Nadu requests and we allow him eight weeks time to enable his instructing counsel to file the entire evidence and other relevant papers in separate volumes after supplying copies thereof to the learned amicus.

List the case after ten weeks.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master

| |
| |