

Z

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4880-4881/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2011 in RT No.4/2010,CRLA No.161/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

B.KUMAR @ JAYAKUMAR @ LEFT.KR.@ S.KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSP.OF POLICE TR.C.B.C.I.D. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 18/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam,Sr.Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

Mr. A. Santha Kumaran,Adv.

Ms. Sasi Kala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of the execution of death sentence.

The High Court is directed to send the original record of the case to this Court immediately.

List the appeal for final hearing immediately after receiving the record from the High Court.

Parties are at liberty to file additional documents.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master