

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal Nos. 980-981/2013

B.KUMAR @ JAYAKUMAR @ LEFT.KR.@ S.KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INSP.OF POLICE TR.C.B.C.I.D.  
(With appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/09/2014 These appeals were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Appellant(s) Mr. P.C. Aggarwala, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri P.C. Aggarwala, learned senior counsel resumed his submissions at 10.45 a.m. and concluded at 11.45 p.m. Thereafter, Shri Subramonium Prasad, learned Additional Advocate General started his submissions and concluded at 12.30 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Ten days' time is granted to the appellant to file written submissions.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2014.09.25  
17:22:59 IST  
Reason: